

City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Resolution

File Number: R-2013-0087

Final Action:

APR 1 6 2013

Sponsor(s):

Administration & Finance Committee

Initial Resolution Authorizing \$1,530,000 General Obligation Bonds of the City of West Allis for Sanitary Sewer Improvements.

WHEREAS, the City needs to obtain funds for the public purpose of financing sanitary sewer improvements.

RESOLVED that the City of West Allis, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin, borrow an amount not to exceed \$1,530,000 by issuing its general obligation bonds for the public purpose of financing sanitary sewer improvements.

ADM\ORDRES\041613.IRes re 1530K

ADOPTED

APR 1 6 2013

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED

Dan Devine, Mayor